
Department of State Growth 

PASSENGER TRANSPORT 

 

 

Service Description: Lebrina to Launceston (via Karoola) 

Service Type: School Bus Service 

Contracted Schools: 

The following are Contracted Schools for the purposes of the Contract to which this Approved 

Timetable relates: 

1. Launceston Church Grammar - Junior Campus 

2. Scotch Oakburn College - Junior Campus 

3. Scotch Oakburn College - Senior Campus 

4. Newstead College 
 

The Approved Timetable/s for the Passenger Service with the PSC No. 2745 as referenced in 

Column 5 of the Passenger Service Table are: 

 

Approved Timetable: Trip 1, AM 

Total Stops: 14 Days: Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays, Fridays 

 
Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 419 Bangor Road 07:33 

2 1289 Pipers River Road 07:38 

3 Corner Pipers River and Bangor Roads 07:39 

4 1074 Pipers River Road 07:40 

5 934 Pipers River Road 07:45 

6 700 Pipers River Road 07:48 

7 231 Pipers River Road 07:52 

8 157 George Town Road 08:00 

9 369 Invermay Road Mowbray 08:05 

10 Launceston Church Grammar - Junior Campus 08:10 

11 Newstead College 08:12 

12 Scotch Oakburn College - Senior Campus 08:16 

13 31-37 Tudor Avenue 08:18 

14 Scotch Oakburn College - Junior Campus 08:20 



Department of State Growth 

PASSENGER TRANSPORT 

 

 

 

 

Approved Timetable: Trip 2, PM 

Total Stops: 14 Days: Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays, Fridays 

 
Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Launceston Church Grammar - Junior Campus 15:18 

2 Scotch Oakburn College - Junior Campus 15:20 

3 31-37 Tudor Avenue 15:25 

4 Scotch Oakburn College - Senior Campus 15:35 

5 Newstead College 15:45 

6 369 Invermay Road Mowbray 15:52 

7 158 George Town Road 16:00 

8 231 Pipers River Road 16:07 

9 700 Pipers River Road 16:11 

10 934 Pipers River Road 16:14 

11 1074 Pipers River Road 16:15 

12 Corner Pipers River and Bangor Roads 16:18 

13 1289 Pipers River Road 16:19 

14 419 Bangor Road 16:22 

 


